

THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. CXIV-No. 46

NAIROBI, 23rd May, 2012

Price Sh. 50

GAZEFTE NOTICE NO. 6938

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA

THE INDEPENDENT POLICING OVERSIGHT AUTHORITY ACT

(No. 35 of 2011)

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE INDEPENDENT POLICING OVERSIGHT AUTHORITY BOARD

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on me by section 11 (8) of the Independent Policing Oversight Authority Act, 2011, I, Mwai Kibaki, President and Commander-in-Chief of the Kenya Defence Forces, appoint—

MACHARIA NJERU

to be the Chairperson of the Independent Policing Oversight Board for a period of six years.

Dated the 22nd May, 2012.

MWAI KIBAKI, President. GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 6939

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA

THE INDEPENDENT POLICING OVERSIGHT AUTHORITY ACT

(No. 35 of 2011)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE INDEPENDENT POLICING OVERSIGHT AUTHORITY BOARD

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on me by section 11 (8) of the Independent Policing Oversight Authority Act, 2011, I, Mwai Kibaki, President and Commander-in-Chief of the Kenya Defence Forces, appoint—

Mbugua Thomas Kagwe Fatuma Ali Saman Jedidah Pilale Ntoyai Madoka Grace Barbara Vincent Kibet Kiptoo Rose Awuor Bala Jane Njeri Njoki Onyango

to be Members of the Independent Policing Oversight Board for a period of six years.

Dated the 22nd May, 2012.

MWAI KIBAKI, President.